

**ORD# 1132-2013, DIVISION OF WATER
WASHINGTON AVENUE 6" WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 2034, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100066
BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/24/13**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026				Conie Construction Com 1340 Windsor Ave, Columbus,		
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
1	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	1455	SY	3.00	4,365.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	7,275.00	0.00	4.00	4.00
2	407	Tack Coat	219	Gal	2.50	547.50	3.00	1.00	4.00	876.00	1.00	2.00	3.00
3	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	50	LB	25.00	1,250.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	1,000.00	10.00	10.00	20.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	14,750.00	14,750.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	615	Temporary Pavement	140	SY	200.00	28,000.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	140.00	0.50	0.50	1.00
6	659	Seeding & Mulching (includes topsoil and water)	190	SY	2.00	380.00	5.00	6.00	11.00	2,090.00	7.00	13.00	20.00
7	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	552	LF	100.00	55,200.00	40.00	95.00	135.00	74,520.00	26.00	101.00	127.00
8	801	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Incr./Decr.	5	CY	150.00	750.00	90.00	10.00	100.00	500.00	75.00	0.00	75.00
9	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	200	LB	3.00	600.00	2.00	0.50	2.50	500.00	1.00	0.00	1.00
10	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	100.00	750.00	1,500.00	620.00	280.00	900.00
11	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,100.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	385.00	1,115.00	1,500.00
12	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred ,Short (Open Cut)	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	250.00	950.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	185.00	565.00	750.00
13	805	1" Water Service Tap, Transferred,Short (Open Cut)	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	200.00	600.00	800.00
14	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred .Long (HDD)	5	EA	2,000.00	10,000.00	300.00	1,150.00	1,450.00	7,250.00	350.00	1,150.00	1,500.00
15	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short (HDD)	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,100.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	300.00	450.00	750.00
16	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred, Short (HDD)	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,150.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	300.00	700.00	1,000.00
17	805	Curb Box, As Directed	14	EA	150.00	2,100.00	25.00	5.00	30.00	420.00	29.00	-4.00	25.00
18	809	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,900.00	500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,350.00	1,150.00	2,500.00
19	811	Incr. or Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	10	CY	30.00	300.00	20.00	15.00	35.00	350.00	8.00	2.00	10.00
20	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	10	CY	70.00	700.00	25.00	20.00	45.00	450.00	15.00	5.00	20.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026				Conie Construction Com 1340 Windsor Ave, Columbus,		
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
21	816	3/4" Water Main Abandoned	1	EA	500.00	500.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5.00	495.00	500.00
22	816	1" Water Main Abandoned	1	EA	500.00	500.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5.00	495.00	500.00
23	Special	Sediment & Erosion Control, see Note 37	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	500.00	500.00
24	Special	Survey Coordinates, see Note 30	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
25	Special	Project Identification Sign, As Per Plan	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	400.00	750.00
26	Special	Permanent Pavement	90	CY	250.00	22,500.00	100.00	140.00	240.00	21,600.00	75.00	225.00	300.00
27	Special	Heat Weld	170	SY	20.00	3,400.00	5.00	15.00	20.00	3,400.00	5.00	35.00	40.00
28	Special	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings (HDD)	141	LF	175.00	24,675.00	30.00	100.00	130.00	18,330.00	25.00	125.00	150.00
29	Special	Additional HDD Access Pit, As Directed by the Engineer	2	LS	7,500.00	15,000.00	700.00	600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	250.00	250.00	500.00
SUBTOTAL					\$216,517.50		\$165,951.00						
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)			\$32,477.63		\$24,892.65						
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$248,995.13		\$190,843.65						
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-23.35%						
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)							yes						
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 28)							31-0724866 (exp. 1/31/14, MAJ)				31-0800904 (exp. 10/		
Statements and Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 47-50)							yes						
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 57)							yes						
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 58)							yes						
Bonding Company (Pg. 59)							Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				Ohio Farmers In		

**ORD# 1132-2013, DIVISION OF WATER
WASHINGTON AVENUE 6" WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 2034, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100066
BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/24/13**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		pany OH 43211
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Extended Total
1	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	1455	SY	3.00	4,365.00	5,820.00
2	407	Tack Coat	219	Gal	2.50	547.50	657.00
3	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	50	LB	25.00	1,250.00	1,000.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	14,750.00	14,750.00	6,000.00
5	615	Temporary Pavement	140	SY	200.00	28,000.00	140.00
6	659	Seeding & Mulching (includes topsoil and water)	190	SY	2.00	380.00	3,800.00
7	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	552	LF	100.00	55,200.00	70,104.00
8	801	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Incr./Decr.	5	CY	150.00	750.00	375.00
9	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	200	LB	3.00	600.00	200.00
10	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00
11	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00
12	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred ,Short (Open Cut)	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00
13	805	1" Water Service Tap, Transferred,Short (Open Cut)	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00
14	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred .Long (HDD)	5	EA	2,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00
15	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short (HDD)	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,250.00
16	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred, Short (HDD)	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	805	Curb Box, As Directed	14	EA	150.00	2,100.00	350.00
18	809	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00
19	811	Incr. or Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	10	CY	30.00	300.00	100.00
20	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	10	CY	70.00	700.00	200.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		pany OH 43211
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Extended Total
21	816	3/4" Water Main Abandoned	1	EA	500.00	500.00	500.00
22	816	1" Water Main Abandoned	1	EA	500.00	500.00	500.00
23	Special	Sediment & Erosion Control, see Note 37	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	500.00
24	Special	Survey Coordinates, see Note 30	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00
25	Special	Project Identification Sign, As Per Plan	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00
26	Special	Permanent Pavement	90	CY	250.00	22,500.00	27,000.00
27	Special	Heat Weld	170	SY	20.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
28	Special	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings (HDD)	141	LF	175.00	24,675.00	21,150.00
29	Special	Additional HDD Access Pit, As Directed by the Engineer	2	LS	7,500.00	15,000.00	1,000.00
SUBTOTAL						\$216,517.50	\$167,596.00
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)				\$32,477.63	\$25,139.40
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$248,995.13	\$192,735.40
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-22.59%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)							yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 28)							9/14, MAJ)
Statements and Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 47-50)							yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 57)							yes
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 58)							yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 59)							urance Co.